## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

**TO: AREA NEWS** 

REPORTED BY: Deputy L.R. LaValley Jr.

APPROVED BY: Sgt. Bertrand

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Violation of Probation Warrant

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major M. Reid

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Gregory P. VanHorn

ADDRESS: Champlain, NY

AGE-SEX: 41-Male

**CHARGES: Violation of Probation** 

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 9/19/2016 at 1:32am

**NARRATIVE**: On the above date and time, Clinton County Sheriff's Deputy with assistance from New York State Police located and arrested Gregory P. VanHorn on a Probation Warrant issued by the Clinton County Court. VanHorn was convicted of a crime in 2014 and placed on probation. VanHorn allegedly violated the terms of his probation.

**DISPOSITION**: VanHorn was remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility until County Court resumes.